© 2025 CCMCN – Confidential and Proprietary                 Written by: Brionna Benedetti CPC, CRC | Page 1
Hypertension Coding Guide
High Blood Pressure vs. Hypertension
According to the American Heart Association, high blood pressure occurs when the force of the blood
pumping through the heart is too high, causing that force to push against the walls of the blood vessels.
A patient can have one reading of high blood pressure due to stress, anxiety, physical exertion, and
many other factors, and not be diagnosed with hypertension. However, when this pressure is too high
for a long period, it can damage the walls of the blood vessels and cause structural harm. A patient is

© 2025 CCMCN – Confidential and Proprietary                 Written by: Brionna Benedetti CPC, CRC | Page 5
Frailty Code Set
Code Code Type Code Description
L89.000 -
L89.96 ICD-10 Pressure ulcers
M62.50 ICD-10 Muscle wasting and atrophy, not elsewhere classified, unspecified site
M62.81 ICD-10 Muscle weakness (generalized)
M62.84 ICD-10 Sarcopenia
R26.0 ICD-10 Ataxic Gate
R26.1 ICD-10 Paralytic Gait
R26.2 ICD-10 Difficulty in Walking, not elsewhere classified
R26.89 ICD-10 Other abnormalities of gait and mobility
R26.9 ICD-10 Unspecified abnormalities of gait and mobility
R41.81 ICD-10 Age-related Cognitive Decline
R53.1 ICD-10 Weakness
R53.81 ICD-10 Other malaise
R53.83 ICD-10 Other fatigue
R54 ICD-10 Age-related physical debility
R62.7 ICD-10 Adult failure to thrive
R63.4 ICD-10 Abnormal weight loss
R63.6 ICD-10 Underweight
R64 ICD-10 Cachexia
Falls
W01.0  ICD-10 Fall on same level from slipping, tripping and stumbling without subsequent
striking against object
W01.10  ICD-10 Fall on same level from slipping, tripping and stumbling with subsequent striking
against unspecified object
W01.110  ICD-10 Fall on same level from slipping, tripping and stumbling with subsequent striking
against sharp glass
W01.111  ICD-10 Fall on same level from slipping, tripping and stumbling with subsequent striking
against power tool or machine
W01.118  ICD-10 Fall on same level from slipping, tripping and stumbling with subsequent striking
against other sharp object
W01.119  ICD-10 Fall on same level from slipping, tripping and stumbling with subsequent striking
against unspecified sharp object
W01.190  ICD-10 Fall on same level from slipping, tripping and stumbling with subsequent striking
against furniture
W01.198  ICD-10 Fall on same level from slipping, tripping and stumbling with subsequent striking
against other object
W06.  ICD-10 Fall from bed
W07.  ICD-10 Fall from chair
W08.  ICD-10 Fall from other furniture
W10.0  ICD-10 Fall (on)(from) escalator
W10.1  ICD-10 Fall (on)(from) sidewalk curb
W10.2  ICD-10 Fall (on)(from) incline
W10.8  ICD-10 Fall (on)(from) other stairs and steps
W10.9  ICD-10 Fall (on)(from) unspecified stairs and steps
W18.00  ICD-10 Striking against unspecified object with subsequent fall
W18.02  ICD-10 Striking against glass with subsequent fall
W18.09  ICD-10 Striking against other object with subsequent fall
W18.11  ICD-10 Fall from or off toilet without subsequent striking against object
© 2025 CCMCN – Confidential and Proprietary                 Written by: Brionna Benedetti CPC, CRC | Page 6
Code Code Type Code Description
W18.12  ICD-10 Fall from or off toilet with subsequent striking against object
W18.2  ICD-10 Fall in (into) shower or empty bathtub
W18.30  ICD-10 Fall on same level, unspecified
W18.31  ICD-10 Fall on same level due to stepping on an object
W18.39  ICD-10 Other fall on same level
W19.  ICD-10 Unspecified fall
Y92.199 ICD-10 Unspecified place in other specified residential institution as the place of
occurrence of the external cause
Z59.3 ICD-10 Problems related to living in residential institution
Z73.6 ICD-10 Limitation of activities due to disability
Z74.01 ICD-10 Bed confinement status
Z74.09 ICD-10 Other reduced mobility
Z74.1 ICD-10 Need for assistance with personal care
Z74.2 ICD-10 Need for assistance at home and no other household member able to render care
Z74.3 ICD-10 Need for continuous supervision
Z74.8 ICD-10 Other problems related to care provider dependency
Z74.9 ICD-10 Problem related to care provider dependency, unspecified
Z91.81 ICD-10 History of falling
Z99.11 ICD-10 Dependence on respirator [ventilator] status
Z99.3 ICD-10 Dependence on wheelchair
Z99.81 ICD-10 Dependence on supplemental oxygen
Z99.89 ICD-10 Dependence on other enabling machines and devices
Sources
1. What is High Blood Pressure? | American Heart Association
2. High blood pressure vs hypertension: what's the difference? | American Heart Association
3. FY2022 April 1 update ICD-10-CM Guidelines